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School Leaders 

Name Designation Email address 

Mr Harman Johll Principal harman_johll@schools.gov.sg 

Mr William Yeo Vice-Principal yeo_kok_san_william@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Lim Sok Ngin Vice-Principal (Administration) lim_sok_ngin@schools.gov.sg 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Key Personnel 
 

Name Designation Email address 

Mr Harman Johll Principal harman_johll@schools.gov.sg 

Mr William Yeo Vice-Principal yeo_kok_san_william @schools.gov.sg 

Ms Lim Sok Ngin Vice-Principal (Administration) lim_sok_ngin@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Joanna Chong School Staff Developer chong_how_yan@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Joanna Peh Head of Department / Aesthetics & Technology joanna_peh_hui_ling@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Stella Soh Head of Department / Character and Citizenship Education soh_ying_jing@schools.gov.sg 

Mrs Florence Ng Head of Department / Educational Technology chan_hui_lian@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Jasmine Manimala Suppramaniam Head of Department / English Language and Literature jasmine_manimala_suppramaniam@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Azlina Ibrahim Head of Department / Humanities azlina_ibrahim@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Lawrence Koh Head of Department / Mathematics lawrence_koh@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Tay Wee Chin Head of Department / Mother Tongue Languages tay_wee_chin@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Tng Ee Hwei Head of Department / Physical Education & Co-curricular Activities tng_ee_hwei@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Nur’ain Hamzah Head of Department / Science nurain_hamzah@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Dawn Chin Head of Department / Special Educational Needs dawn_chin@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Fauziah Binte Mohd Shariff Head of Department / Student Management fauziah_mohd_shariff@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Toh Pei Ling Year Head / Lower Secondary toh_pei_ling@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Lee Chau Loong Year Head / Upper Secondary lee_chau_loong@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Nurhayati Binte Ahmad Subject Head / Aesthetics nurhayati_ahmad@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Low Beng Hong Subject Head / Character and Citizenship Education low_beng_hong@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Jacqueline Lim Subject Head / Chinese Language lim_ling_jacqueline@schools.gov.sg 

Mr David Loh Subject Head / English Language loh_wan_quan_david@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Marhainy Rohmat Subject Head / Nutrition and Food Science marhainy_rohmat@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Wee Yuting Subject Head / Geography & Emerging 21st Century Competencies wee_yuting@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Yuen Shu Yan Subject Head / Information and Communications Technology yuen_shu_yan@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Xavier Ong Subject Head / Knowledge Management ong_guo_lin@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Calvin Wu Subject Head / Mathematics calvin_wu@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Kelvin Goh Subject Head / Physical Education & Co-curricular Activities kelvin_goh@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Tay Boon Leong Subject Head / Student Innovation tay_boon_leong@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Bobby Koh Subject Head / Student Leadership koh_yee_ee_bobby@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Mok Choong Leng Subject Head / Student Management mok_choong_leng@schools.gov.sg 

 
 
 
 



Aesthetics & Technology Department 

Name Designation Email address 

Mdm Joanna Peh Head of Department / Aesthetics & Technology joanna_peh_hui_ling@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Toh Pei Ling Year Head / Lower Secondary toh_pei_ling@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Nurhayati Binte Ahmad Subject Head / Aesthetics nurhayati_ahmad@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Marhainy Rohmat Subject Head / Nutrition and Food Science marhainy_rohmat@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Yuen Shu Yan Subject Head / Information and Communications Technology yuen_shu_yan@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Tay Boon Leong Subject Head / Student Innovation tay_boon_leong@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Fabian Wong Senior Teacher / Design and Technology wong_kok_siang@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Farah Binte Mohd Yusop Teacher farah_mohamed_yusop@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Janne Ng Teacher janne_ng_ling_ling@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Ng Ying Hui Teacher ng_ying_hui@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Nur Arini Azlin Binte Muhammad 
Rosli Nah 

Teacher arini_azlin_nur@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Raja Sharidah Binte Raja Suhaini Teacher raja_shahridah_raja_suhaini@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Sim Yeow Chuan Teacher sim_yeow_chuan@schools.gov.sg 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



English Language and Literature Department 

Name Designation Email address 

Mdm Jasmine Manimala 
Suppramaniam 

Head of Department / English Language and Literature jasmine_manimala_suppramaniam@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Dawn Chin Head of Department / Special Educational Needs dawn_chin@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Toh Ji Rong Lead Teacher / English Language toh_ji_rong@schools.gov.sg 

Mr David Loh Subject Head / English Language loh_wan_quan_david@schools.gov.sg 

Mrs Ivy Wong Senior Teacher / Character and Citizenship Education pang_wai-san_ivy@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Brendan Loon Teacher loon_kin_yip_brendan@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Chong Zhen Yi Teacher chong_zhen_yi@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Er Lee Sim Teacher er_lee_sim@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Hema Padmanathan Teacher hema_padmanathan@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Ibrahim Bin Ab Latif Teacher ibrahim_ab_latif@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Janna Loh Teacher loh_chea_shuen_a@schools.gov.sg 

Mrs Kamini Lam Teacher kamini_lam@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Nadiah Tan Teacher nadiah_angelina_tan@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Priscilla Wijayaratna Reteesh Teacher priscilla_wijayaratna_reteesh@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Raistlina Kwek Teacher kwek_hwei_yee_raistlina@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Sivaneson Krishnamoorthy Teacher sivaneson_krishnamoorthy@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Subramaniam Kanesananthan Teacher subramaniam_kanesananthan@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Sugunan Menadea Teacher sugunan_menadea@schools.gov.sg 

Mrs Widya Barnwell Teacher widya_iryani_zulkassim@schools.gov.sg 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Humanities Department 

Name Designation Email address 

Mdm Azlina Binti Ibrahim Head of Department / Humanities azlina_ibrahim@schools.gov.sg 

Mrs Florence Ng Head of Department / Educational Technology chan_hui_lian@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Wee Yuting Subject Head / Geography & Emerging 21st Century Competencies wee_yuting@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Bobby Koh Subject Head / Student Leadership koh_yee_ee_bobby@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Adeline Chew Teacher chew_hui_lin_adeline@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Dawne Zhuang Teacher zhuang_huizhi_dawne@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Durgamu Tinagaran Teacher durgamu_n_tinagaran@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Gladys Tan Teacher tan_huat_neo@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Jessica Kang Teacher kang_pei_yi_jessica@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Johann Lim Teacher johann_lim_teck_leong@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Leong Wai Hoe Teacher leong_wai_hoe@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Prathivmohan Chandramohan Teacher prathivmohan_chandramohan@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Rozainah Binte Mohd Salleh Teacher rozainah_mohd_salleh_a@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Matthias Tay Allied Educator (Teaching & Learning) tay_soo_thiam@schools.gov.sg 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Mathematics Department 

Name Designation Email address 

Mr Lawrence Koh Head of Department / Mathematics lawrence_koh@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Joanna Chong School Staff Developer chong_how_yan@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Lee Chau Loong Year Head / Upper Secondary lee_chau_loong@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Xavier Ong Subject Head / Knowledge Management ong_guo_lin@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Calvin Wu Subject Head / Mathematics calvin_wu@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Lai Chee Kit Senior Teacher / Computer Applications lai_chee_kit@schools.gov.sg 

Mrs Cindy Samsol Teacher goh_siah_miang@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Daisy Lim Teacher daisy_lim@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Irene Ng Teacher ng_hoon_ling_irene@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Liem Peng Lan Teacher liem_peng_lan@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Luqman Bin Mohd Ali Teacher luqman_mohamed_ali@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Nur Jeerah Binte Mohd Amin Teacher nur_jeerah_mohd_amin@schools.gov.sg 

Mrs Rose Ang Teacher rose_ang@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm See Huey Yi Teacher see_huey_yi@schools.gov.sg 

Mrs Sharon Fong Teacher tan_li_suan_sharon@schools.gov.sg 

Mrs Seck Siok Hui Teacher seck_siok_hui@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Sin Lai Keong Teacher sin_lai_keong@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Teo Chye Keong Teacher teo_chye_keong@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Wendy Tong Teacher tong_hui_ting_wendy@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Nur Rabiah Binte Ishak Allied Educator (Teaching & Learning) nur_rabiah_ishak@schools.gov.sg 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Mother Tongue Languages Department 

Name Designation Email address 

Mdm Tay Wee Chin Head of Department / Mother Tongue Languages tay_wee_chin@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Fauziah Binte Mohd Shariff Head of Department / Student Management fauziah_mohd_shariff@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Massuniza Binte Ismail Lead Teacher / Malay Language massuniza_ismail@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Jacqueline Lim Subject Head / Chinese Language lim_ling_jacqueline@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm C M F Rosnita Binte Abdul 
Ghani 

Teacher 
rosnita_abdul_ghani@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Fu Yingxiang Teacher fu_yingxiang@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Hao Rui Teacher hao_rui@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Jafarnisha Beebi Teacher jafarnisha_beebi_nur_mohd@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Jenny Tan Teacher tan_zhen_yi_jenny@schoos.gov.sg 

Ms Khoo Xin Han Teacher khoo_xin_han@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Sivaranjini Shamugathye 
Paramaseevan 

Teacher 
sivaranjini_shamugathye_paramaseevan@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Shanmugam Kalaichitra Teacher shanmugam_kalaichitra@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Tan Wen Li Teacher tan_wen_li@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Theva Kumar Teacher theva_kumar_panaigan@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Wan Chia Jia Teacher wan_chia_jia@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Wang Fang Teacher wang_fang_a@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Wu Zhiying Teacher wu_zhiying@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Zakiah Binte Musa Teacher zakiah_musa@schools.gov.sg 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Physical Education Department 

Name Designation Email address 

Ms Tng Ee Hwei Head of Department / Physical Education & Co-curricular Activities tng_ee_hwei@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Kelvin Goh Subject Head / Physical Education & Co-curricular Activities kelvin_goh@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Mok Choong Leng Subject Head / Student Management mok_choong_leng@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Benjamin Lee Teacher lee_boon_sing_benjamin@schools.gov.sg 

Mr David Lau Teacher david_lau_chee_yian@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Jack Chan Teacher chan_zhi_hung@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Raffael Allied Educator (Teaching & Learning) nyanavel_a@schools.gov.sg 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Science Department 

Name Designation Email address 

Ms Nur’ain Binte Hamzah Head of Department / Science nurain_hamzah@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Stella Soh Head of Department / Character and Citizenship Education soh_ying_jing@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Low Beng Hong Subject Head / Character and Citizenship Education low_beng_hong@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Ling Pei Ling Senior Teacher / Chemistry ling_pei_ling@schools.gov.sg 

Mrs Buvana Parthi Teacher buvana_ramalingam@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Chiang Heng Jaik Teacher chiang_heng_jaik@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Ganesh Jaga Daseen Teacher ganesh_jaga_daseen@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Glenda Chiang Teacher chiang_cheow_hwee_glenda@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Jamie Ishwarlal Teacher jamie_ishwarlal@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Jerrod Lo Teacher lo_chong_chiah@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Mohamad Fadzrun Bin Adnan Teacher mohamad_fadzrun_adnan@schools.gov.sg 

Mrs Pauline Yong-Fernandez Teacher fernandez_pauline_esther@schools.gov.sg 

Mrs Seah-Pay Ling Ling Teacher pay_ling_ling@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Serena Tan Teacher tan_hwee_hwee_serena@schools.gov.sg 

Mrs Sherry Goh Teacher sherry_hoi_siew_yan@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Teng Jun Boon Teacher teng_jun_boon@schools.gov.sg 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Hearing Loss Resource 

Name Designation Email address 

Mr Alex Tan Hearing Loss Resource Teacher alex_emmanuel_tan_pengyu@btyss.moe.edu.sg 

Mdm Chua Siew Suan Hearing Loss Resource Teacher chua_siew_suan@btyss.moe.edu.sg 

Mr Eemanueil Tan Hearing Loss Resource Teacher eemanueil_tan@btyss.moe.edu.sg 

Ms Rupalavanya Balasubramaniam Hearing Loss Resource Teacher rupalayanya_balasubramaniam@btyss.moe.edu.sg 

Ms Nuryaminah Binte Rustam Pane Hearing Loss Resource Teacher nuryaminah_rustam_pane@btyss.moe.edu.sg 

Mr Syed Muhammad Hearing Loss Resource Teacher muhammad_syed@btyss.moe.edu.sg 

Ms Zoe Tan Hearing Loss Resource Teacher zoe_tan@btyss.moe.edu.sg 

 

Allied Educators 

Name Designation Email address 

Ms Sharon Tay Senior Education and Career Guidance Counsellor tay_liu_kian_sharon@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Catherine Solomon Senior School Counsellor catherine_jeya_solomon@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Michelle Lee Senior School Counsellor michelle_lee_jia_ling@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Nicholas Khoo Senior School Counsellor khoo_aik_phong@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Koh Wern Ying School Counsellor koh_wern_ying@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Eswari Sundaram Senior Special Educational Needs Officer eswari_sundaram@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Danielle Han Special Educational Needs Officer han_xinyun_danielle@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Lim Siew Min Special Educational Needs Officer lim_siew_min@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Nancy Goh Special Educational Needs Officer goh_wuan_tze_nancy@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Daphne Toh Student Welfare Officer toh_lian_ping_daphne@schools.gov.sg 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Executive and Administrative Staff 

Name Designation Email address 

Ms Linda Foo Administration Manager foo_hui_ling_linda@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Coleen Lee Administration Manager lee_siew_cheng@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Foo Say Soon Operations Manager foo_say_soon@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Rosman Atan Operations Manager rosman_atan@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Serene Seah Operations Manager seah_beng_choo@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Nurul Aqila Binte Zaroni Administrative Executive nurul_aqila_zaroni@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Zaiton Binte Mohd Administrative Executive zaiton_mohd@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Regina Bibi Bte Abdul Shariff Administrative Assistant regina_bibi_abdul_shariff_a@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Rohmannan Bin Amran Information and Communications Technology Manager rohmannan_amran@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Tan Keng Leong Information and Communications Technology Manager tan_keng_leong@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Luqman Hakkim Bin Rosli Desktop Engineer luqman_hakkim_bin_rosli@btyss.moe.edu.sg 

Mr Nabil Fahruddin Desktop Engineer nabil_fahruddin@btyss.moe.edu.sg 

Mdm Aishahton Binte Yaacob Operations Support Officer aishahton_yaacob@btyss.moe.edu.sg 

Mr Mohamed Shariff Bin Musoid Operations Support Officer mohamed_shariff_musoid@btyss.moe.edu.sg 

Mdm Sulimah Binti Rahaman Operations Support Officer sulimah_rahaman@btyss.moe.edu.sg 

Mr Ur Kok Seng Operations Support Officer ur_kok_seng@btyss.moe.edu.sg 

Mr William Lim Operations Support Officer lim_choon_seh@btyss.moe.edu.sg 

Mr Abdul Rashid Bin Nordin  Teacher Aide abdul_rashid_nordin@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Chow Yoke Wah Teacher Aide chow_yoke_wah@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Tan Ngee Tiang Teacher Aide tan_ngee_tiang@schools.gov.sg 

Mrs Yong Ming Swan Teacher Aide yong_ming_swan@btyss.moe.edu.sg 

Ms Lynn Tay STEM Instructor (Laboratory) tay_liyin_lynn@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Jerome Uh STEM Instructor (Laboratory) uh_choon_leng@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Chiang Kok Hoong STEM Instructor (Workshop) chiang_kok_hoong@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Khairul Reza Suradi STEM Instructor (Workshop) khairul_reza_suradi@schools.gov.sg 

 


